TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		112/19/2012	National Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epic Health Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	303 Fellowship Road, Suite 203	
City:	Mt. Laurel	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246156	FREEDOM ELDERCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124597136

Email: tbennett@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Tracey D. Bennett

Address Line 1: c/o Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126633.212384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey D Bennett
Signature:	/s/Tracey D Bennett
	TRADEMARK

900241929 REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0724

OD & 40 00 3246456

Date:	12/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release (Executed)#pagesource=Trademark Release	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0725

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of December 19, 2012, is made by Texas Capital Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Epic Health Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation f/k/a Freedom Home Healthcare, Inc. (the "Grantor").

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of March 14, 2012, by and among the Grantor, the other Grantors (as defined therein) and the Agent.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantor's right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined therein), including those trademark registrations listed on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, a Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks on April 12, 2012 at Reel 4756, Frame 0012.

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Intellectual Property granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

The Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with the Grantor that the security interest granted by the Grantor in the Intellectual Property including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks, is terminated and released, and that the Agent hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature in the Intellectual Property granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LIBNY/5231700.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Suabith W. Falco
Name: Elizabeth W. Falco
Title: SVP Corporate Banking

LIBNY/5231700.2

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION <u>DATE</u>
FREEDOM ELDERCARE	3,246,156	5/29/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004925 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 12/20/2012